

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 210312 **Version:** 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/15/2021 In control: JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 7/27/2021

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution approving contract for legal services between the City of Milwaukee, Grzeca Law

Group, S.C., and Arunachalam Ramaiah, Ph.D., relating to an employment-based nonimmigrant visa

to work in the Health Department.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: HEALTH DEPARTMENT, IMMIGRANTS

Attachments: 1. Draft - Outside Counsel Agreement-Grzeca Law Group.City.edits.6.24.21.pdf, 2. Fiscal Impact

Statement.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
6/15/2021	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
6/25/2021	1	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
6/28/2021	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	HELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR	Pass	5:0
7/19/2021	1	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	HELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR	Pass	5:0
7/19/2021	1	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	RECONSIDERED	Pass	5:0
7/19/2021	1	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
7/27/2021	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
8/5/2021	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		

210312

SUBSTITUTE 1

## THE CHAIR

Substitute resolution approving contract for legal services between the City of Milwaukee, Grzeca Law Group, S.C., and Arunachalam Ramaiah, Ph.D., relating to an employment-based nonimmigrant visa to work in the Health Department.

This resolution approves and authorizes the City to enter into a contract for legal services with the law firm of Grzeca Law Group, S.C., to advise and provide counsel to the City in relation to securing an employment-based nonimmigrant visa for Arunachalam Ramaiah, Ph.D., to work in the Health Department.

Whereas, Section 304-23 of the Code of Ordinances allows the Common Council to authorize retention of a law firm outside of the City Attorney's permanent staff, pursuant to a written agreement; and

Whereas, The Health Department seeks to hire Arunachalam Ramaiah, Ph.D., for the position of Bioinformatician; and

File #: 210312, Version: 1

Whereas, Arunachalam Ramaiaha, Ph.D., requires an employment-based nonimmigrant visa prior to being able to work for the City; and

Whereas, The Health Department intends to fund the legal services of Grzeca Law Group, S.C., and all associated visa fees with grant money from Special Purpose Account Number 634005; and

Whereas, The City desires to retain Grzeca Law Group, S.C. to secure an employment-based nonimmigrant visa for Arunachalam Ramaiaha, Ph.D.; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the City Attorney and appropriate City officers are authorized to execute the Contract for Legal Services between the City, Grzeca Law Group, S.C., and Arunachalam Ramaiah, Ph.D., which is attached to this file, or one in substantial conformity therewith and approved by the City Attorney, and to take the steps necessary and required by the Contract for Legal Services.

City Attorney LRB 176790-1 Tea B. Norfolk 6/25/21